Document 1D No.: 10226861.	05-2003 ————	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (etc. 6)00/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Tab settings ⇒⇔♦ 🕶 1023	380439 . 	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hover-Davis, Inc. 33.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) DTI Acquisition, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Internal Address: 6th Floor, East Tower Street Address: 20 Hawley Street City: Binghamton State: NY Zip: 13901	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship	
	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-StateDelaware	
Security Agreement	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date: 09/27/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔛 Yes 🖳 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2519819 and 2512402	
Additional number(s) at	tached 🔽 Yes 🔼 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Susan Laluk, Esg.		
Internal Address: Boylan, Brown	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2400 Chase Square	8. Deposit account number:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Signature Signature 2/26/03 Name of Person Signing Signature 3		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

10226861.

Document ID No.:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Ri Form **PTO-1594** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): DTI Acquisition, Inc. 10-29-02 Name: Hover-Davis, Inc. Internal 6th Floor, East Tower Address: Association Individual(s) 20 Hawley Street Street Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Binghamton State: NY Zip: 13901 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other . If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2519819 and 2512402 ☐ Yes 🔼 Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Susan Laluk, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_65.00 Internal Address: Boylan, Brown Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 2400 Chase Square Street Address:__ Zip:__14604 Rochester (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10/31/2008 DEYRNE Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 40.00 DB 25.00 DP documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 01 FC:8521 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 02 FC:8522

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0438

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between Hover-Davis, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor") and DTI Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the word mark HOVER-DAVIS and the logo/design mark HOVER-DAVIS, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Numbers 2519819 and 2512402 (the "Trademarks").

Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including but not limited to all registration rights, all rights to derivative marks, and all goodwill associated with the marks.
- Representations and Warranties. Assignor represents and warrants 2. to Assignee that: (1) Assignor possess all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; (2) the Trademarks are free of any security interest. license or other restriction; (3) the Trademarks are not subject to any outstanding injunction, judgment, order, decree, ruling, or charge; (4) no action, suit, proceeding, hearing, investigation, charge, complaint, claim, or demand is pending or, to the Knowledge of any of the Hover-Davis Stockholders and the directors and officers of Hover-Davis, is threatened which challenges the legality, validity, enforceability, use, or ownership of the Trademarks; and (5) Assignor has never agreed to indemnify any Person for or against any interference, infringement, misappropriation, or other conflict with respect to the Trademarks. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have those definitions as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 6, 2002 by and between Assignor and Assignee.
- 3. **Further Assurances.** Assignor agrees to perform any further acts and execute and deliver any further documents which may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR	
HOVER-DAVIS, INC.	
HOVER DAVIS, INC. By: Am Phury	
Title: Presseduo T	
-	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0439

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF MONROE)

On this 27 day of September	, 2002, before me personally
came John D. Hover,	to me known to be the person
described in and who executed the above me that s/he executed the same in his/he entity named.	,

Date: September 27, 2002

Signed: (lan S. Juhan

RECORDED: 10/29/2002

ALAN S. LOCKWOOD

Notary Public, State of New York
Ontario County
Commission Expires 12/31/<u>07</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0440